

Reference No.: 21RSSO07-888

NOTICE OF AWARD

(NOA-2021-007-PB)

15 November 2021

MR. KA KING NG SY

Trimax Computer Supplies and General Merchandise General Maxilom Avenue Cebu City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Sy,

This has reference to the recommendation of the Region 07 Bids and Awards Committee per R07-BAC Resolution No. 2021-11-011-PB declaring **Trimax Computer Supplies and General Merchandise** as the **Single Calculated Responsive Bidder (SCRB)** for the *Supply and Delivery of Operational Supplies and Equipment for the Philippine Identification System Step 2 Registration for the Months of September to December 2021 (Reposting) for those items declared as failure during the first bidding having a total contract price of Nine Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Pesos Only (PhP936,600.00) for Lot B (Electrical Equipment and Components and Supplies)* **as stated below:**

Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost (PhP)	Contract Price (PhP) (Amount in Figure and in Words)			
LOT B - ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS AND SUPPLIES						
HEAVY DUTY EXTENSION CORD •13A 250V •Wheel-type •3-way universal Reel socket •PP housing+copper parts+Metal plate+safety shutter •with 25 meters black wire:3*1.25mm² •Full copper wire •with thermal breaker •1pc/colorbox, 4PCS/CTN	10 pcs	2,600.00	26,000.00 (Twenty-Six Thousand Pesos Only)			
•#16 size of royal cord •Maximum of 10-amperes current capacity	Distribution: *RSSO 10	and the second				

Reference No.: 21RSSO07-888

NOA-2021-007-PB

Notice of Award to Trimax Computer Supplies and General Merchandise.

15 November 2021

•10A 250V •Input Voltage: 250VAC- 50/60Hz •Rated Voltage: 250V •6 way universal socket with individual Switches & Lights •PP fireproof + copper parts •5M white wire: 3*1.25mm2, full copper, USA plug with fuse •1 pc/blistercard, 24pcs/CTN •2000W maximum load capacity	10 pcs Distribution: *RSSO		1,100.00	11,000.00 (Eleven Thousand Pesos Only)
QUEUING DISPENSER REFILL 1 roll of 2 Digit Take A Number Tickets 2000 tickets per roll Including delivery (please see attach for the sample)	1,384 pcs Distribution: *Bohol *Cebu *Negros Oriental	100 1,200	650.00	899,600.00 (Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred Pesos Only)

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE: PhP936,600.00 (Nine Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Pesos Only)

In this regard, we are pleased to inform you that the bid on the Procurement of the items listed above is hereby awarded to your company. You are hereby required to formally submit the performance bond within ten (10) days from receipt of this Notice of Award. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this

You may submit the performance bond in any of following forms with the corresponding amount.

Form of Performance Security	Amount of Performance Security (Not less than the Percentage of the Total Contract Price)	
(a) Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank	, and the second	



Reference No.: 21RSSO07-888

NOA-2021-007-PB

Notice of Award to Trimax Computer Supplies and General Merchandise.

15 November 2021

(b) Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank. Five Percent (5%) of PhP936,600.00

(PhP46,830.00)

(c) Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.

Thirty Percent (30%) of PhP936,600.00

(PhP280,980.00)

Note:

In consideration of the limited access to financial institutions, regulatory and other offices, as well as the implementation of government restrictions on transport and travel, a **Performance Securing Declaration (PSD)** will be accepted in lieu of a performance security to guarantee the winning bidder's faithful performance of obligations under the contract, provided that the PSD submitted will be replaced with a performance security in any of the prescribed form mentioned above prior to the processing of payment.

Template of the PSD is hereto attached marked as "Annex A".

For any inquiry you may contact **Ms. Erah Mhay Quiñones, Ms. Jean B. Villacensio or Ms. Ann Emilyn S. Eballe** at (032) 412-6794 / (032) 254-047.

Very truly yours,

ARIEL E FLORENDO Regional Director

Received by:

(Signature above printed name)

(Date and Time of Receipt)

*Kindly email or fax to sender to acknowledge receipt

